
 

 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR 

ADAMS COUNTY, STATE OF COLORADO 

 

RESOLUTION APPROVING AMENDMENT TWO TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN 

ADAMS COUNTY AND SUMMIT FOOD SERVICE LLC FOR LAUNDRY 

MANAGEMENT SERVICES 

 

WHEREAS, in 2015, Adams County entered into an agreement with ABL Management 

Incorporated (now Summit Food Services LLC) for Laundry Management Services for the Adams 

County Sheriff’s Office,  Jail Division, after conducting a formal solicitation process; and,   

 

WHEREAS, in 2016, Adams County amended the agreement to renew the agreement for one 

additional year; and,   

 

WHEREAS, the Contractor has requested an increase of 2.4% to the original agreement, for a 

new estimated amount of $295,022.20 for 2017/2018; and,  

 

WHEREAS, the agreement allows for two additional one-year renewals, and, by means of the 

attached Amendment Two, the parties wish to exercise the second of those renewals at the new 

agreement amount but otherwise under the same terms and conditions of the agreement.   

   

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of County Commissioners, County of 

Adams, State of Colorado, that Amendment Two to the agreement between Adams County and 

Summit Food Services LLC for Laundry Management Services be approved. 

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Chair is hereby authorized to sign said Amendment Two 

after approval as to form is completed by the County Attorney's Office.  

 


